

Tel: (08) 8942 0385 Fax: (08) 8942 0318

Listings Officer ASX Melbourne ASX Announcement by Electronic Lodgement, 31 May, 2013

The offer by Rum Jungle Resources will not proceed if the Monument Joint Venture is approved

Rum Jungle Resources Limited ("Rum Jungle Resources" or "RUM") refers to its announcement of 24 May 2013 about its Offer for Central Australian Phosphate Limited ("Central" or "CEN").

RUM announces that its Offer for CEN will lapse due to breaches of its offer conditions if:

- the resolution to approve entry into the joint venture with Monument Mining Limited ("Monument") is passed at the CEN general meeting scheduled to be held on Wednesday, 26 June 2013; and
- RUM has not declared its Offer unconditional before that time.

RUM confirms that it will declare its Offer unconditional if: (a) it receives acceptances representing 50% of the CEN shares on issue by no later than 7pm (Melbourne time) Wednesday 19 June 2013; and (b) there are no breaches of any conditions of the Offer before that time (other than those breaches known to RUM referred to in its announcement of 24 May 2013).

If CEN shareholders have misplaced their Acceptance Forms or have any other questions relating to the Offer, please contact the Offer Information Line: 1800 810 891 (within Australia) or +61 2 8256 3353 (outside Australia).

lenorph

Rum Jungle Resources Limited Secretary